Form for filing Rate Schodules

Whitley County For Southeastern portion Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 1 Original SHEET NO. 2 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Cumberland Falls Highway Water District, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

RATE PER UNIT

SHEET NO.

Rate Resolution adopted and approved October 20, 1969. SECTION 1 WATER CONNECTION CHARGES. page 1

Waterworks connection charges shall be made for each connection with the waterworks system of the District (2) in the amount of \$90.00 for 5/8" x 3/4" meters, \$150.00 for 1" meters, and \$350.00 for 2" meters for customers who file applications for water service and pay the applicable connection charge in full to the District at least 24 hours prior to the time that the main line is laid through or past the customer's meter point, as determined by the Commission, and (b) at actual installation cost, as determined by the Commission, for customers who do not file application for water connection and/or do not pay the applicable water connection charge until after the main line is laid through or past the customer's meter point, as determined by the Commission.

SECTION IL BASIC MONTHLY WATER RATES Page 2

There shall be and there are hereby established from and after the effective date of this Resolution, basic monthly rates or charges for the water supplied by the waterworks system of the District as follows:

A. Minimum Water Rate (5/8" x 4/5" Meter).

The minimum water bill shall be \$5.50 per month plus tax, and each customer shall be entitled to 1,000 gallons (or less) of water in each month for such minimum charge.

B. Meter Rates for Water Usage in Addition to Minimum Charge.

5/8" x 3/4" METER \$5.50 minimum First 1,000 gallons 1.50 per 1,000 gallons Next 4,000 gallons 5,000 gallons 1.00 per 1,000 gallons Next 0.85 per 1,000 gallons CHECKED Next 10,000 gallons 0.75 per 1,000 gallonspublic SERVICE COMMISSION Next 30,000 gallons Next 50,000 gallons All over 100,000 gallons 0.60 per 1,000 gallons 0.55 per 1,000 gallons JAN 5 1973 1" METER \$11.50 minimum First 5,000 gallons 1.00 per 1,000 gallons Next 5,000 gallons 0.85 per 1,000 gallons Next 10,000 gallons

	AT TOOTTO	January	20.	1972	
1412	OF ISSUE				-

DATE EFFECTIVE

October 20, 1969

TITLE Secretary-Treasurer Jasephine Cluson ISSUED BY Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. 41. Case No. 5222 dated october 6, 1969 Case No. 5222 dated

Whitley County Form for Tiling Rate Schedules For Southeastern portion Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 1 original SHEET NO. 3 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO.

Cumberland Falls Highway Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFI	CATION	OF	SERVICE

RATE PER UNIT

1" METER, Continued Next 30,000 gallons Next 50,000 gallons

0.60 per 1,000 gallons CHECKED

All over 100,000 gallons

0.55 per 1,000 gallons PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

2" METER

Next 25,000 gallons Next 50,000 gallons All over 100,000 gallens

First 25,000 gallons 28,75 MINIMUM

\$ 0.75 per 1,000 gallens

0.75 per 1,000 gallons oy Mineering 0.75 per 1,000 gallons

JAN 5 1973

ENGINEERING DIVISION

SECTION III. METER DEPOSITS. me 3 In addition to connection charges as aforesaid, all customers except resident property owners shall pay a meter deposit of \$25.00, as amended May 1, 1972, to the District for Water Service before such customers shall be entitled to such service. Such deposit, less any unpaid charges, shall be refunded to the customer, his heirs or assigns, whenever such customer notifies the District legally to disconnect or terminate service to such customer. No meter deposit shall be required of resident.

SECTION IV. BILLING: COLLECTION: PENALTIES. Page 3 The rates or charges aforesaid shall be billed monthly, or statements which shall be issued on or about the first of each month, and all bills for such service shall be considered due and payable ten (10) days after the date of issue. If a bill is not paid within ten (10) days after the date of issue, such bill shall be considered delinquent and there shall be imposed a penalty on each bill not so paid, in an amount equal to ten per cent (10%) of the charges (other than sales tax) shown on the face amount of each delinquent bill. The District may serve a customer written notice of his delinquency. If such bill is not paid within ten (10) days after the mailing of such notice, the District may disconnect the water service of such customer without further notice. If water service is disconnected by the District by reason of delinquency in the payment of any water bill, reconnection of such service shall not be made until the owner or user pays all charges and penalties owed, plus the amount of \$10.00 as a disconnection and reconnection charge. If any deadline date falls on a Sunday or legal holiday, such deadline shall not expire until the next secular day thereafter.

				NAME AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS OF THE OWNER, WHEN PERSONS ADDRESS OF THE OWNER, WHEN PER	The Real Property lies, the Persons lies, the Pe		
DATE OF ISSUE	January 20, 1972	DATE	EFFECTIVE	October	20,	1969	
-	0	Control of the Contro	Secretary-Treasurer				
ISSUED BY Joseph Name	phine Ellison	our support of	ATA CONTEGO	Commissi	on o	f Ky. X	2

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission Case No. dated